
 

Dear Parishioner,  

Ballyduff Parish Finance Council is pleased to present the parish ac-

counts for the year ending 31st December 2023.   

The Finance Council continues to exercise careful stewardship over 

the financial affairs of the curacy and we are grateful to all members 

for their advice and assistance. 

We are also indebted to those who give of their time to serve as enve-

lope distributers, counters and collectors and our committed office 

staff.  

Once again thank you for your committed generosity to Ballyduff Cura-

cy and to the clergy who serve the people.  I am extremely lucky to 

have Fr. Pat Stafford helping me with Eucharist and other ceremonies, 

something for which I am most grateful.  Thankfully, the curacy is in a 

healthy financial position and the Church and surrounds are kept in 

great condition. 

Apologies for the delay in presenting these account due to my period 

in hospital and convalescence. 

May God bless you all for your faith, encouragement and support, it is 

greatly valued and appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

____________________________ 

Patrick B. Cushen P.P.  

 

PARISH 

ACCOUNTS 

1ST  JANUARY 2023 

to  

31ST DECEMBER 2023 

 
Ballyduff Finance Committee: 

Pat Hall  
Marian Conroy 
Teresa Byrne 

Marie O’Rourke 
V. Rev. Patrick B. Cushen P.P 

Enda Furlong 



 St. Columba’s Church, Ballyduff     1st Jan.

Income  
 
 
Envelopes 
 
Shrines 
 
Fundraising/Patron Church Gate Collection 
 
Weddings & Graves  
 
Tax Refunds from Charitable Donations (CHY3) 
 
Land Rental 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Total Income 

 
 
 
€9,527.72 
 
€1,311.00 
 
€2,000.00 
 
€2,000.00 
 
€2,759.73 
 
€825.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

€18,423.45 

**Dates For Your Diary**  
 

Ballyduff Patron 
Sunday 11th August 

 
Clologue Patron 
Sunday 28th July 

Ballyduff     1st Jan.—31st Dec. 2023 

Expenditure 
 
 
Altar Breads, Candles etc 
 
Leaflets & Weekly Envelopes, Printing & Secretary 
 
Diocesan Levy 
 
St Aidan’s Benevolent  
 
Sick Priest Fund, Missions etc 
 
Lawn mower repairs & Service 
 
Light & Heat 
 
Repairs, Fás Materials etc. 
 
Bank Charges 
 
VHI, Church & Lawnmower Insurance 
 
Sundry Expenses 
 
Music & Choir Expenses 
 
 
 
 

Total Expenditure 

 
 
€177.85 
 
€528.61 
 
€3001.80 
 
€750.00 
 
€510.10 
 
€565.00 
 
€2,033.17 
 
€243.75 
 
€86.21 
 
€2344.48 
 
€100.00 
 
€700.00 
 
 
 

 
€11,040.97 

Ballyduff Church Summary of Account as at 31st December 2023 

 
Bank of Ireland Current Account €18,390.75 

 
Credit Union Account €11,182.23 

 
Total Funds as at 31st December 2023   

€29,572.98 
 

Thank you for your generous contributions and support. 


