Dear Parishioner,

Ballyduff Parish Finance Council is pleased to present the parish accounts for the year ending 31st December 2023.

The Finance Council continues to exercise careful stewardship over the financial affairs of the curacy and we are grateful to all members for their advice and assistance.

We are also indebted to those who give of their time to serve as envelope distributers, counters and collectors and our committed office staff.

Once again thank you for your committed generosity to Ballyduff Curacy and to the clergy who serve the people. I am extremely lucky to have Fr. Pat Stafford helping me with Eucharist and other ceremonies, something for which I am most grateful. Thankfully, the curacy is in a healthy financial position and the Church and surrounds are kept in great condition.

Apologies for the delay in presenting these account due to my period in hospital and convalescence.

May God bless you all for your faith, encouragement and support, it is greatly valued and appreciated.

Sincerely,

Patrick B. Cushen P.P.



s Chu

PARISH
ACCOUNTS
1ST JANUARY 2023
to
31ST DECEMBER 2023

Ballyduff Finance Committee:

Pat Hall
Marian Conroy
Teresa Byrne
Marie O'Rourke
V. Rev. Patrick B. Cushen P.P
Enda Furlong

St. Columba's Church, Ballyduff 1st Jan.—31st Dec. 2023

Income		Expenditure	
E	CO 527 72	Altar Breads, Candles etc	€177.85
Envelopes	€9,527.72	Leaflets & Weekly Envelopes, Printing & Secretary	€528.61
Shrines	€1,311.00	Diocesan Levy	€3001.80
Fundraising/Patron Church Gate Collection	€2,000.00	St Aidan's Benevolent	€750.00
Weddings & Graves	€2,000.00		
Tax Refunds from Charitable Donations (CHY3)	€2,759.73	Sick Priest Fund, Missions etc	€510.10
Land Rental	€825.00	Lawn mower repairs & Service	€565.00
		Light & Heat	€2,033.17
		Repairs, Fás Materials etc.	€243.75
		Bank Charges	€86.21
		VHI, Church & Lawnmower Insurance	€2344.48
		Sundry Expenses	€100.00
		Music & Choir Expenses	€700.00
Total Income	€18,423.45		
		Total Expenditure	€11,040.97

Dates For Your Diary

Ballyduff Patron Sunday 11th August

Clologue Patron Sunday 28th July

Ballyduff Church Summary of Account as at 31st December 2023

Bank of Ireland Current Account €18,390.75

Credit Union Account €11,182.23

Total Funds as at 31st December 2023 €29,572.98

Thank you for your generous contributions and support.